
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT 
  Marc Elrich        Ash Shetty 

 County Executive  Director 

Office of Procurement  
27 Courthouse Square, Suite 330  •  Rockville, Maryland 20850  •  240-777-9900  •  240-777-9956 TTY  •  240-777-9952 FAX 

 www.montgomerycountymd.gov 

August 27, 2021 

Nick Weinberg 
Enterprise RAC Company of Maryland, LLC 
2273 Research Blvd 
Rockville, MD 20850 
nicholas.t.weinberg@ehi.com  

Re: Contract Renewal 
Modification #1 
Contract No.: 1085929 

According to the provision entitled “Contract Term” of the above cited contract, this letter 
constitutes notice of renewal of the contract to cover the 12-month performance period 
beginning the day immediately following the current expiration date of 8/29/21. 

You are obliged to keep on file with this office a current original Certificate of Insurance.  
The existing Certificate shows an expiration date of 9/1/21.  The Certificate must: 

1. List Montgomery County, Maryland as an additional insured under liability policies.
2. Provide notice to the Certificate Holder of cancellation or change in any materials in

accordance with policy provisions.
3. Show Montgomery County, Maryland as the Certificate Holder.

For additional information please contact the Office of Procurement at (240) 777-9900. 

FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Avinash G. Shetty, Director Date 
Office of Procurement 

cc: Suzanne Kapust 
Jeffrey Steed 

PMMD 41b Rev. 6/15 

for 8/27/2021

http://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/
mailto:nicholas.t.weinberg@ehi.com

	August 23, 2021
	For additional information please contact the Office of Procurement at (240) 777-9900.
	FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

